AGENDA ITEM NO. 10
February 25, 2020

CLARK ADVANCED LEARNING CENTER GOVERNANCE
COMMITTEE MEETING
MINUTES

Members Present: Vicki Davis, presiding, Susie Caron, Mark Feurer, Sandy
Krischke, Christa Luna, Brant Schirard, Jose Conrado, Dr. Ed
Massey, Barry Keim, Edith Pacacha, Tina Hart, Debbie
Kohuth, Richard V. Neill, Jr. and Suzanne Parsons, recording

Debbie Kohuth presented to the Committee, for its approval, the 2020/21
Academic Calendar for the Clark Advanced Learning Center.

On a motion made by Mark Feurer, seconded by Sandy Krischke and passed by the
Committee, the 2020/21 Academic Calendar for the Clark Advanced Learning
Center was approved.
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District Board of Trustees
Clark Advanced Learning Center
Governance Committee
February 25, 2020

Agenda

1. Request approval of the 2020-2021 Academic Calendar
for the Clark Advanced Learning Center — Debbie
Kohuth
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Attached for review by the District Board of Trustees of Indian River State College is the draft
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MEMORANDUM

IRSC District Board of Trustees

Debbie Kohuth -
Executive Director, Clark Advanced Learning Cent%ﬁ» :

Beth Gaskin
Provost, IRSC’s Chastain Campus
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February 25, 2020

2020-2021 Clark’s Academic Calendar

2020-2021 Academic Calendar for the Clark Advanced Learning Center.

This draft 2020-2021 academic calendar proposed for approval meets the state-required regular
school year length of 180 days. This calendar promotes a college-ready culture and provides
students the ability to take full advantage of dual enrollment opportunities.
calendar provides for professional development activities and adequate planning time for faculty
and staff.

Thank you for your consideration.

A National Model High School

www.clarkadvancedlearningcenter.org

Additionally, this
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2020-2021 School Calendar
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Work Days for
Teachers (M-Th)

July 27-Aug 10

Teachers begin SY 2020-21
Professional Development Academy & Planning

Clark '20 Fall Semester begins

Tuesday August 11 No IRSC classes
Wednesday August 19 IRSC "20 Fall Semester begins
Monday September 7 Labor Day Holiday - NO Clark/IRSC classes
Wednesday September 23 Parent-Teacher Conferences (Early Release)
Monday September 28 Clark and IRSC classes meet — NO BUS
Friday October 9 FALL 20 Mid Semester
Wednesday November 11 Veterans Day Holiday - NO Clark/IRSC classes
endsy November 23-24 | Clark and IRSC classes meet — NO BUS
Tuesday
\é\:ﬁjir;es‘jay' November 25-27 | Thanksgiving Holiday - NO Clark/IRSC classes
Thursday December 17 End of '20 Fall Semester (88 Days)
[ Dec. 18-Jan. 3 | Winter Break — IRSC Closed
Planning Day for Faculty/Staff
Menday =anieEny & NO Clark/IRSC classes
Tuesday January 5 Clark '21 Spring Semester begins
Wednesday January 6 IRSC '21 Spring Semester begins
Monday January 18 Martin Luther King Holiday — NO Clark/IRSC
classes
Wednesday January 27 Parent-Teacher Conferences  (Early Release)
Friday February 12 Planning Day for Faculty/Staff — NO Clark classes
Monday February 15 Clark and IRSC classes meet — NO BUS
. Professional Enhancement Day for Faculty/Staff —
Fiday RN £ NO Clark/IRSC classes
Friday March 12 SPRING ‘21 Mid Semester
Monday-Friday March 15-19 Spring Break — NO Clark/IRSC classes
Friday April 2 Planning Day for Faculty/Staff — NO Clark classes
Monday April 5 Clark and IRSC classes meet — NO BUS
Friday May 14 Graduation Practice
Saturday Graduation for Clark Class of 2021@ JBHS
Last Day of School for Students
Tussaay A 20 End of '21 Spring Semester (92 Days)
Monday May 31 Memorial Day Holiday - Clark/IRSC Closed
Thursday June 3 Last Day for Teachers

Emergency MAKE UP DAYS:

January 4, April 2, May 27, May 28

Early Release DATES: August 27, September 23, October 28, January 27, February 24, April 28
SCHOOL DAYS without transportation: September 28, November 23 & 24, February 15, April 10

(180 student days / 200 teacher days)




